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ENGINEERING CLUSTERS IN GUJARAT


3066.  SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                  वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether any engineering cluster has been set up in Gujarat under Industrial

Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the amount allocated/sanctioned therefor, location-wise; and

(c) the major aims and objectives for setting up of the said clusters and number of such clusters which have been made operational in Gujarat?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज् यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a): No, Madam. Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP) under

Ministry of Commerce & Industry has not set up any engineering cluster in Gujarat under Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme

(IIUS).


(b) & (c):  Do not arise.

*******

